Welcome to the 2" SESBC conference
24-25 Oct 2024 Elite Hotel Ideon Lund

09:30
10:20
10:30
11:00

12:00
12:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:30

08:30

09:30
10:00
10:30
11:30
13:00
13:30
14:30
15:00
15:30
15:45

Swedish

24 OCTOBER
Registration and coffee
Welcome to Lund and LTH
Status of SESBC

Keynote Christine Minke, TU Clausthal, Germany:

“Sustainability assessment of emerging energy technologies based

on engineering science”
Bjorn Sandén — Keynote response

Lunch

Lisa Goransson — Connected research talk
Poster pitch

Coffee break & poster presentations

Poster presentations

Diversity review

SESBC roadmap to stage 2

Networking activity PhD network/Industry forum
Dinner

25 OCTOBER

Keynote Magnus Hindsberger, AEMO, Australia:
“‘Energy transition down under: A balancing act”
Company presentation

Coffee break & poster presentations
Company presentations

Lunch & poster presentations
Introduction to group discussion
Group discussions

Coffee break

Summary of group discussions
Wrap-up

End of conference days

Electricity Storage
and Balancing Centre



