

## Welcome to the 2<sup>nd</sup> SESBC conference 24-25 Oct 2024 Elite Hotel Ideon Lund

	24 OCTOBER
09:30	Registration and coffee
10:20	Welcome to Lund and LTH
10:30	Status of SESBC
11:00	Keynote Christine Minke, TU Clausthal, Germany: "Sustainability assessment of emerging energy technologies based on engineering science"
12:00	Björn Sandén – Keynote response
12:30	Lunch
14:00	Lisa Göransson – Connected research talk
14:30	Poster pitch
15:00	Coffee break & poster presentations
15:30	Poster presentations
16:30	Diversity review
17:00	SESBC roadmap to stage 2
17:30	Networking activity PhD network/Industry forum
18:30	Dinner

	25 OCTOBER
08:30	Keynote Magnus Hindsberger, AEMO, Australia: "Energy transition down under: A balancing act"
09:30	Company presentation
10:00	Coffee break & poster presentations
10:30	Company presentations
11:30	Lunch & poster presentations
13:00	Introduction to group discussion
13:30	Group discussions
14:30	Coffee break
15:00	Summary of group discussions
15:30	Wrap-up
15:45	End of conference days

